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MAPSI Roster

Updated 09-05-2024

Midwest Advanced Public Service Institute
•	 April 13– April 16, 2025

The Inn at Harbor Shores, St. Joseph, Michigan

MAPSI 2024 Last Name First Name Title Organization Bus Phone Email

1 IPSI Bender Mary Coordinator Bender & Associates (618) 792-3508 mbender102@aol.com

2 MPSI Busse Dennis Facilities Supervisor Washtenaw County Road Commission (734) 761-1500 bussed@wcroads.org

3 MPSI Dalman-Hoeve Joshua Maintenance Tech. 3 City of Wyoming (616) 377-8968 joshua.hoeve@wyomingmi.gov

4 MPSI Ford Michele Senior Project Manager of Traffic & Safety Washtenaw County Road Commission fordm@wcroads.org

5 IPSI Galan Heather Director of Public Works Village of Gurnee (847) 599-6811 hgalan@village.gurnee.il.us

6 MPSI Harris Ken Superintendent of Maintenance Washtenaw County Road Commission (734) 761-1500 harrisk@wcroads.org

7 IPSI Jardine Zachary Utility Maintenance Superintendent City of Warrenville (630) 836-3051 zjardine@warrenville.il.us

8 MPSI Lape Adam Director of Operations Washtenaw County Road Commission (734) 761-1500 lapea@wcroads.org

9 MPSI Lynch Kevin Operations Supervisor City of Wyoming (616) 261-3554 kevin.lynch@wyomingmi.gov

10 MPSI Lynch Kevin Operations Supervisor City of Wyoming (616) 261-3554 kevin.lynch@wyomingmi.gov

11 MPSI MacDonell Matt Managing Director Washtenaw County Road Commission (734) 327-6643 macdonellm@wcroads.org

12 MPSI Peterson Nicole Human Resources Manager Washtenaw County Road Commission (734) 327-6641 petersonn@wcroads.org

13 MPSI Powers Jared Assistant Superintendent of Maintenance Washtenaw County Road Commission (734) 761-1500 powersj@wcroads.org

14 MPSI Root Kathleen Director Multi Lake Water and Sewer Authority (734) 426-9797 rootk@mlwsa.org

15 IPSI Runyon Mark Past President IPWMAN (630) 636-8689 mrunyon@ipwman.org

16 Smith Adam Water Utility Maintenance Supervisor City of Ann Arbor (734) 845-0335 asmith@a2gov.org

17 MPSI Trantham Dennis Deputy Public Works Director City of Troy (248) 524-3503 Dennis.Trantham@troymi.gov


